

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22277/2013

MUDDAPPA(D) BY LRS AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFCR.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24905 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 23/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Ms Ritika Gambhir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice be re issued to respondent NO.1 through the
standing counsel, being State authority. Dasti allowed.

Respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit by next
date. Complete set of pleadings be served on the ld. Counsel
in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on
record. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

List again on 11.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj