

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 22277/2013

MUDDAPPA(D) BY LRS AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFCR.& ANR.  
(with office report)  
WITH  
SLP(C) No. 24905/2013  
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vithika Garg, Adv.  
Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rhythma Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted by the Registrar's Court  
on 25.9.2014, counter affidavit has not been filed by  
respondent Nos.1 and 2. However, as per the request of the  
learned counsel respondent Nos.1 and 2, one week's time is  
granted to file counter affidavit, if any.

List again on 12.1.2015.

Signature Not Verified

(SURAJIT DEY)

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2014.12.09

Registrar

17:32:36 IST  
Reason: