

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 22277/2013  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24/01/2013  
IN MFA NO. 4442/2007 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT  
GULBARGA)

MUDDAPPA(D) BY LRS AND ORS

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER.& ANR.  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24905/2013  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 10/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.  
Mrs. L.M. Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.  
  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed  
order.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3586 OF 2015

[Arising out of Special Leave Petition  
(Civil) No.22277/2013]

MUDDAPPA (D) BY LRS.  
AND ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION  
OFFICER & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3587 OF 2015

[Arising out of Special Leave Petition  
(Civil) No.24905/2013]

ORDER

1. Leave granted.
2. Heard learned counsels for the parties.
3. We are satisfied that the appellants had advanced cogent grounds for condonation of delay of two years and nine months that had occurred in filing the

Land Acquisition appeals before the High Court. Before us also details of cases where longer period of delay has been condoned have been stated. In the totality of the facts of the case we set aside the order of the High Court; allow these appeals and request the High Court to decide the Land Acquisition Appeals on merits.

.....,J.  
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.  
(N.V. RAMANA)

NEW DELHI  
APRIL 10, 2015